MINIATUR ENDOSKOPIE
MINIATURE ENDOSCOPY
23
23
www.ackermanninstrumente.de23 - 2 www.ackermanninstrumente.de 23- 3
Miniatur Endoskopie | Miniature EndoscopyMiniatur Endoskopie | Miniature Endoscopy
23-3060 Miniatur Endoskop, autoklavierbar

Standard-Arbeitslänge 300 mm. 200 mm Instrumente für Pediatrie ebenfalls erhältlich.
Standard working length 300 mm. 200 mm instruments for pediatry are also available.
Bestellbeispiel | Order example
23-3000AX
23-3000-20
= Modelle mit Axialgriff | Models with axial handle
= 200 mm Instrumente für Pediatrie | 200 mm instruments for pediatry
23-3001 Miniatur Hakenschere, gerade,
Miniature hook scissors, straight
3 mm
300 mm Länge | length 200 mm Länge | length
Jaw shaft assembly fitting to endoscope handles 23-3001 23-3001-20
Complete AX instruments AX 23-3001AX 23-3001AX-20
23-3005 Miniatur Metzenbaum, gerade
Miniature Metzenbaum, straight
3 mm
300 mm Länge | length 200 mm Länge | length
Jaw shaft assembly fitting to endoscope handles 23-3005 23-3005-20
Complete AX instruments AX 23-3005AX 23-3005AX-20
23-3000 Miniatur Metzenbaum, gebogen
Miniature Metzenbaum, curved
3 mm
300 mm Länge | length 200 mm Länge | length
Jaw shaft assembly fitting to endoscope handles 23-3000 23-3000-20
Complete AX instruments AX 23-3000AX 23-3000AX-20
23-3020 Miniatur Kelly Zange
Miniature Kelly forceps
3 mm
300 mm Länge | length 200 mm Länge | length
Jaw shaft assembly fitting to endoscope handles 23-3020 23-3020-20
Complete AX instruments AX 23-3020AX 23-3020AX-20
23-3010 Miniatur Metzenbaum, gezahnt, gebogen
Miniature Metzenbaum, serrated blades, curved
3 mm
300 mm Länge | length 200 mm Länge | length
Jaw shaft assembly fitting to endoscope handles 23-3010 23-3010-20
Complete AX instruments AX 23-3010AX 23-3010AX-20
23-3002 Miniatur Stanze
Miniature punch
3 mm
300 mm Länge | length 200 mm Länge | length
Jaw shaft assembly fitting to endoscope handles 23-3002 23-3002-20
Complete AX instruments AX 23-3002AX 23-3002AX-20
23-3015 Miniatur Greifzange, doppelbeweglich
Miniature grasping forceps, double action
3 mm
300 mm Länge | length 200 mm Länge | length
Jaw shaft assembly fitting to endoscope handles 23-3015 23-3015-20
Complete AX instruments AX 23-3015AX 23-3015AX-20
23
www.ackermanninstrumente.de23 - 6 www.ackermanninstrumente.de 23- 7
Neuroendoskopie | Neuroendoscopy Neuroendoskopie | Neuroendoscopy
23-3050 Miniatur Biopsiezange
Miniature biopsy spoon
3 mm
300 mm Länge | length 200 mm Länge | length
Jaw shaft assembly fitting to endoscope handles 23-3050 23-3050-20
Complete AX instruments AX 23-3050AX 23-3050AX-20
23-3028 Miniatur Nadelhalter, TC Maulteile, links
Miniature needle holder, TC jaws, left
3 mm
300 mm Länge | length 200 mm Länge | length
Jaw shaft assembly fitting to endoscope handles 23-3028 23-3028-20
Complete AX instruments AX 23-3028AX 23-3028AX-20
23-3055 Miniatur Löffel, gezahnt
Miniature spoon, toothed
3 mm
300 mm Länge | length 200 mm Länge | length
Jaw shaft assembly fitting to endoscope handles 23-3055 23-3055-20
Complete AX instruments AX 23-3055AX 23-3055AX-20
23-3026 Miniatur Nadelhalter, TC Maulteile
Miniature needle holder, TC jaws
3 mm